GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:835
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010

INVESTMENT IN HEALTH SECTOR
Sinha Shri Shatrughan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought investment in health sector from the Non-Resident Indians;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action plan drawn for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@) & (b): Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs through Overseas Indian Facilitation Centre(OIFC) provides one stop shop facility to Non-
Resident Indians in order to facilitating them for investment in various sectors in India including Health. However, no sector specific
investment has been sought by Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs from Non-Resident Indians so far.

(c): No action plan has been drawn by the Ministry for investment in Health sector by Non-Resident Indians.
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